

Office of the Dean Academic

Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur

(Formerly Bengal Engineering & Science University, Shibbur)

P.O: Botanic Garden, Howrah - 711 103, West Bengal, India

Telephone: (033) 2668-4561-63, 2668-0521-25, Fax: (033) 2668-0637

Webpage: http://www.iiests.ac.in

No. 1772/Exam.

Dated: 3rd January 2020

NOTICE

- 1. The date of written test (for screening) for admission to the Ph.D. Program (December cycle 2019) has been rescheduled on 9th January 2020 (11.00 AM to 12.30 PM).
- 2. Result of the written test (for screening) will be published in the Institute website as well as in the Notice board on 9th January 2020, after 2.00 pm.
- 3. Date(s) of interview / counseling will be held on 09-01-2020 (after 3.00 PM) and 10-01-2020 (10.00 AM onward).
- 4. The detailed schedule of interview / counseling will be notified in the Institute website shortly.

Interview venue: Conference room,

Office of the Director

7th Floor, Acharaya S.N. Bose Bhawan

IIEST, Shibpur.

Sd/-Prof. Susanta Chakraborty Dean (Academic)

No. 1772/1(5)/Exam.

Dated: 3rd January 2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. PS to the Director
- 2. All Heads of the Departments/Schools/Centers
- 3. The Registrar
- 4. Notice Board
- 5. Institute Website

Dean (Academic) 03/01/2020 IIEST, Shibpur